Express Mail:	08-22-;	08-22-2005		RTMENT OF COMMERC
FORM PTO-1595			ÆT	Patent and Trademark Offi Docket No. <u>905900-2</u>
	103065;	236		
To the Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please	e record the attache	ed original documen	ts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ESC ENTERTAINMENT				
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other 		Name: <u>WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>4000 Warner Boulevard, Bldg. 156 So.,</u> <u>Room 5158</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes IN No		City: <u>Burba</u>	nk, State: <u>Californi</u>	ia ZIP: <u>91522</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional r	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
				<i>-</i> .
Execution Date: <u>August 12, 2005</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			<u>. </u>	ANTE DE CUE
If this document is being filed together with		contian data of the		NARCE
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>SEE ATTA</u>		B. Patent		
Additional numbers attached? Yes		2. 1		оргона м. С. 5. ССОПОН
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6. Total n	umber of applicatior	as and patents involved: 5
document should be mailed:		7. Total fe	e (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)): <u>\$200.00</u>
Brian M. Berliner		Er Er	nclosed	
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference		
400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899		Attorney Docket		
-		8. Deposit ac	count number: 50-0	0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees un	der 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	required by this paper,	or to credit any overpayme	ent to Deposit Account No. 50-0639
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	e foregoing information is	true and correct a	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original
	TR	K/		August 16, 2005
document.	$(\mathbf{v} \cdot \mathbf{v})$			Date
Name: Brian M. Berliner	Simplife			
	Signature //C			
Name: Brian M. Berliner	Signature /C			
Name: Brian M. Berliner	Signature			
Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Registration No: <u>34,549</u>		required cover s	heet information to	:
Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Registration No: <u>34,549</u> Mail docum	ents to be recorded with	ir Recordation ov	1 1 1000	:
Name: <u>Brian M. Berliner</u> Registration No: <u>34,549</u> Mail docum	ents to be recorded with Mail Stop: Assignmen Director of the U.S. Pate	ir Recordation ov	1 1 1000	:

LA2:772199.1

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Serial/Patent</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Title	<u>Country</u>
10/715,777	11/17/2003	Method For Digitally Rendering Skin Or Like Materials	United States
10/715,869	11/17/2003	Reverse-Rendering Method For Digital Modeling	United States
10/715,870	11/17/2003	Method For Digitally Rendering An Object Using Measured BRDF Data	United States
10/715,775	11/17/2003	Reality-Based Light Environment For Digital Imaging In Motion Pictures	United States
10/715,778	11/17/2003	Method For Motion Simulation Of An Articulated Figure Using Animation Input	United States
2004-553886	05/13/2005	Reality-Based Light Environment For Digital Imaging In Motion Pictures	Japan
03 796 421.0	06/09/2005	Reality-Based Light Environment For Digital Imaging In Motion Pictures	European Patent Office
2003-298666	05/17/2005	Reality-Based Light Environment For Digital Imaging In Motion Pictures	Australia
2004-553826	05/13/2005	Method For Digitally Rendering Skin Or Like Materials	Japan
03 786 784.3	06/09/2005	Method For Digitally Rendering Skin Or Like Materials	European Patent Office
2003-295586	05/12/2005	Method For Digitally Rendering Skin Or Like Materials	Australia
2004-553822	05/13/2005	Reverse-Rendering Method For Digital Modeling	Japan
03 786 780.1	06/09/2005	Reverse-Rendering Method For Digital Modeling	European Patent Office
2003-295582	05/12/2005	Reverse-Rendering Method For Digital Modeling	Australia

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ESC ENTERTAINMENT, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), located at 2550 Monarch Street, Alameda, California 94501, is the owner of the United States Patents and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), located at 4000 Warner Blvd., Bldg. 156, Room 5158, Burbank, California 91522, wishes to acquire all of the right and title to and interest in the said inventions or discoveries and the ownership of all patent rights in said inventions or discoveries from the Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents throughout the world, including all priority rights arising from said Patents; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said applications or claiming priority to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitation, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest in ASSIGNEE.

LA2:770319.1

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of such together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR

ESC ENTERTAINMENT

By: ¢ Wayne M. Smith Vice President

ASSIGNEE

WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC. By N Smith avne M. vice President

Date: August 12, 2005

LA2:770319.1

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016895 FRAME: 0648

2

Date: August 12, 2005